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20, 1. THIS . AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this 10th day of
lla.roh, 1920, by and between the PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY, a Cor-
;poration, existing under the laws of the State of Californin with
;4ts principal place of business in the Oity and County of San Frane
s-\--toilfléo.‘ 8tate of California, horeinafter dosignated as the 'OQHTRAOTOR'
s@nd the SANTA FE LAND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, a Corporationm, existing
.»;.mndor the lowe of the State of California with its prinoipal place of
s:business in the City and County of Los Angeles, State of California,
sho?eimur designated as the "OWNER®,
SQ... : WITNESSETH: _
T8 - ' That for and in oonsideratiah of the ocovenants and agree-
' f-men_té herein contained, made by and between the Contractor and the
I O!ner, “'tha:Ovmer doas hereby agree to purchagse and the Contractor
'@does hereby a.gréo to sell, deliver snd inatall in plaoce near the town
/of Del Mw, Oounty of San Diego, State of California, the following
-"‘-ihs,_ie'rialt"a..f"--{hg prices stipulated in aocordance with the specifioca-

~tions and oonditiona hereinafter mentioned.

11485 ft. 18" - 50' MACHINE BANDED REDWOCD PIPE
& PROVIDED WITH WOOD COUPLINGE ...$1.67 per foot.

:boae £t, 18" - 100! ditto c A e

3555 £4, 18" < 150° ditto e R -
gzgs £8, 18 < 200! aitto Y O
18851 ft,

;155333.

Lt e A _The Omner agrees. to pay the Contractor Seventy-five
:po;omt. (75%) of the contraot price for all materials delivered and
811 labor performed during sny ome month, on the 10th of the follow-
1ng month, The bolanoe namely Twenty Five percent (35%) shall be
rotainod by the Owner until thirty days (30) after the entire in-

atu.nution has been oompletod and acceptod by the Owner's Engineer.

(1)



¥or the purposes of monthly estimates, the oost of installing the pipe
ﬂho.u be ddniudored at seven cents (7¢) per lineal foot for either
16" or 18" pipe, I

DELI ERY: |
Se | The Oantraotérsahall commence shipment of a portion of
the pipe on or before April 15th, and ghall make complete shipment of
%11 of the 'pipo and oonlploto‘the onfiro installation on or before
Fuly 1st, 1020, unless delayed by strikes, fires or floods, inability
to seoure oars, delays in transif"b:'r Transportation Company or other

oauses beyond its oontrol,

THE ENGINEER: |

¥ The Omner will be represented on said work by his duly
.etuthonzed engineer, who shall herein be referred to as the Engineer,
REMOVAL ‘OF DEFECTIVE WORK:

SRR The Contractor must remove and repair at his own ex-
pense any part of the work that has been improperly exeouted, — If
h_q refugses or neglects to replace such defeotive work, it may be re-

p;l.doed by the Opner at the Contraoctor's expenae,

CHARGE OF PLARS: |

_ Bk, When at the disoretion of the Owner's Engineer it
may be found necessary and reasonable to change the grade or loocation
of any construction and the change shall not inorease the cost of
Jabor or material to be furnioched in the contraot it shall be done

without any attendant extra .ﬁpmno and should the ohange incur any

extra expensoc or labor not provided for in the contraot, it shail be
phd for on the unit basis ugsed in figuring the COontraot and stated
therein,



o a’. ooy’ No Oontraotor ahall be o.nowod. to dig up or oooupy
w:.th mtorial any moro of the atraot, or ror a.ny grenter 1ength of
time than 19 nbaolutely nooeamry for tha oomplotion of his work. |

Ho Oontro.otor ahall dioturb n.ny pemanent property
oomarn, llonumentn or Gowrnmont Bonoh ma.rka found on tho nne of
1mprovomont untdl ordorod by the mgineer. |

8 WA OTHER gmcr;gng:

The Ommer reserves the right to construct any sewer

.OFr gowers or to lay any water mains or to grant pormits to the inter-
_ested parties to lay gas mains, stezm pipes, sewers, eto, aoross or
- 4dn the vioinity of work mentioned in 2sid Contract.
- ROYALTIES:
, ; .~ The prioce mentioned in the proposals for all Con-
o traétl shall include the payment of all Royalties of any patented. 2
-materiale-used in conneotlon with the work, .
. MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP: , ' .
v AL L B 08 . All materials and work are tc beo satisfactory teo
the Engineer and all work covered by the Contraot shall be executed
-in & substantial and workmanship like manner..
- JEDEMNITY AND CASUALTY INSURANOCE:
WD Before entering upon the performance of any part
of the work .herein provided for, the Contractor shall préoure. and

at all times thereafter during the continuance of any work, must main-

[

~tain in full foroe and effeot oompensation insurance covering his
full 1llability. for-o,onponutionrto_ any and all persons who may be
employed in the performance thoreof, in conformity with the provis-
-dons of the Workman's Compensation Insurance and Safety Aot of the’
 State @f Oslifornia, spproved May 26th, 1813,

(3)
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el The Oontrnotor guo.rmteos hies pipe n.ga.inst de-
feouve material or workmnehip smd whon 1nstallod, shall uithntnnd

the mim gmvity pmoauron ror whioh it 18 1ntand.od. Any por-

p-.

) tion of the pipo whioh provea doreotivo either as to material or
S0
workmnnahip perfomd shall be repa.ired. or repln.oed at the pipe ocom=
S¢ -
pany's exponse, This guara.nty is to cover o pariod of one yea.r

from date of oompletion of tho pipe lina. |

)

SPE T

- 8TAVES: ' - hit W - At
i she gtaves chall be milled from olear, straight
r-grained, thoroughly air dried Redwood lumber, -free from knots,shakes
: aplita, dry rot, sap, punky or deocayed wood or any other imperfect-
‘cion that may impair their strength or durability, A small pore
‘otion of the stavas may contain water tight Birdceye. The staves
8hall be milled to the ovircular outline of the pipe both ingide and
-outside and the edges milled to radial lines; the finished thiockness
--shall be one and one=quarter (1l-1/4) inches. One edge shall have
& small triangular -groove near its center line and the opposite edge
'oshall have a tongue or bead o:j.qu' shaps but & trifle larger than
sthe groove, mnking a water: tight joint when the pipe is banded. -
~BARDING: .
A ctestout o - The pipe shall be bmded with a heavily galvane
cized, round steel wire of proper size, and spaoing to safely withe
cetand the maximum gravity presaure for whioh the pipe is designed.
The following table is:to be used in banding pipe - all pipe to be
banded with $#1 wires . :

<Head in Foqt: bl R 300
7Band Spaging in Inches - .
18* Pipe: 3} . 1=16/16 - 1=-5/18 - 1.

"~ ~
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30 SQUPLINGS:

s 4tid, Huat - ~.-The:length of pipe shall range from six (8) to
55 twenty -(30) feet averaging approxinmately fourteen (14)?£bot and in-
;. dividual banded wood couplingo shall bo provided for cagh oconnects
040Dy banded to withestand the maximum pressure for which it 19 in-
sptdndod end the ends of the oouplings dippoed in oreocsote. i
<4 CQATING:

33 ‘Aftor manufaotursng, the entire outside surface
ssot“tﬁn pipe shall be ocozted with one of the two following dipe, the
Owner to have the option to specify whioh dip he prefers and shall
;80 notify the Contractor in writing in ample time so that the proper

‘5 ooating oan be furnished. |
-Dugk Brand Dip: ° The pipe. pghall bs dipped in waterproof
;. paint furnighed. by the Waterproof Paint Oompany of San Franoieeo,
o and shall be applied as it oomes from the original barrel or padokage
ro without any additional mixture.
Pacific Asphalt Coating: The pipo shall be dlpped in a
- apaoial ﬁreaer?ativexasphslt dip applied at a temperature of approxi-
< mately 3009 Fahrenheit, and after being dipped, shall be rolled in =
dry, fine sawduat to faoilitate handling.
;;FREIGHT, HAULING AND DISTRIBUTING:
,‘-' The Contraoctor shall pay all freight to Del Mar
7 or Sorrento. Tho Owner shall unleoad the oars, haul and distribute
. the materials conveniently along the tfenoh or bench where thae pipe
> 48-t0 be lald, ocare boing taken not to injure.ths pipe or the coat-
o ing in sny way during the hauling and distributings - Should the ~
pipe or coating be injured while being unloaded, hauled or distri-

-

~ buted, the owner shall beoar the expense of repaliring the pipe or
2 ooating. ;
1 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING:
The owner shall provide the neocassary trench to
install the pipe. This trench shall be not less than 13% wider
ﬁhan the outside diameter of the pipe at the bottom and shall have

(8)
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qsaidaa such as to be self-supporting, After the pipe has been
-51aid, tested and acoepted, the owner shall backfill the trench.
;5dn the event the pipe nhall be laid above the ground, the owner

5. shall prepare footingfor sleecpers to true grade and alignment and
coprovide the necessary daddles or supportes for the pips whioch shall
= b8 set by the pipe contraoctor,

=7 INSTALLATIONS

33 The Contraotor shall furnish necessary labor and

s= toole required to properly install the pipe in the trench or on the
surfaoce of the ground md shall test the line with water to be fur-

"nished by the owner at his expense, Any leakage that may de=

.2 velop, shall be caulked by the contraotor at his expense, Any
biﬁb that ahall'néf.ntand the pressure tests or that cannot bs

. properly caulked or repaired, shall be replaced at the Contraotor's

¢ expense and to the satigfaction of the Owner's duly authorized En-

T gineera,

* JALVES AND FITTINGS:

T3 ' The omner shall furnish at his expense, oll nec-

T eBgary valyds-andfrittinga that are to bs placed in the lins, The
Contractor shall furnish the necessary labor to install these fitt-

10 ingse o

»

(8%

_ The Owner shall keep the trench free from water
. and obstruotions for a distance of at least five hundred feet (500)
- ahead of all of the Contractor's laying orews, The Omner shall
- aleo furnish any struotures other than pipe, at his expense.

i

( This contraot is executed in tripliocate)



IN WITRESS WHEREOYF the parties herein have here-
~unto set their hands and seals this 10th day of Meroh, 1920, -

PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY

by _E, O, Pitoher od
Preoidoent,

by __G,F.MoArthur (sigmed)

Secretary,

WITNHESS:

I(Sgd) V. J. Bernhard
for th signatures,

SARTA FE LAND IMPROVEMENT COLPANY
A by__W, E, Hodges (signed)

Vioce~President,

-

7 WITNESS:
'ﬂfgggd) £. 0. Faulkner.

'C _Yiotoris H, Berger (sigmed)

—
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CARLE ADDRESS —
“TANKAGE" - Iyt

B8AN FRANCISCO
LOS ANOELES

910-912 TRUST anc SAVINGS BUILDING
Los AnceLes,CaL. December 37th,
. 1 9 2 0.

nr. T. H. King.
Fletcher Bldg.,
S8an Diego, Calif,

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of the 3lst
instant, it is our pleasure to quote estimating prices
on Continuous Redwood Stave Pipe, banded for the maxie
mum gravity pressures specified, delivered f.o.b. ocarg
Lakeside, and constructed by us intc pipe; it being
undoratood that you will unload the cars, sort the stav-
es into even feet lengths, haul and distribute the mater-
ial conveniently along the trench or benoch where the pipe
is to be built, furnish the necessary trench or bench,

and keep same free from water and obstructions while the
pipe is being laid and tested, backfill the trenoch, fur-
nish all structures other than the pipe; also provido
camping accommodations for our men, as follows:

84" Pipe 38" Pipe 88" Pipe 30" Pipe
Price

Head Price Price Price
Pregsure:  Per Ft: Per Ft: Per s Per Ft:
300 $ 5.68 $6.13 $ 6.58 : - § 8,99
310 5.84 8¢20 B¢ 75 7.19
330 8.00 B8.47 8+.94 7.40
340 8,33 8.83 7e38 ¢ 781
360 B.64 7.17 770 B« 33
370 8.80 7.35 7.89 - 8.43
380 8,968 7.58 8,08 8.63
390 7.13 7.70 8.37 8.83
300 739 7.87 8.45 8.03

Weight per ft -
300! Head . 55¢% 80# 8s¢ 69#
300" Head 704 764% 83# ged
Minimum width of
bench or trenoh
required - 53" 54" 56" 58"
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16 August 1921

Paoifio Tank X Pipe (Co,.,
Z18 larket Street,

San TFreancisco, Calif.
Gentlemen:

Answering yours of the 13th, will sey I thank
you for the iaformation, and s socn as there is any
reasonable chance of ow putting in a pipe liine from
Escondido t¢ the olity, you will be notified. 4in estimate
is now helpg mede on & cement vipe on oontonr.'

If ¥r, Gerken comes to Los Angeles sometime
on other buciness, T would sdvise that he drop down %o
Sen Dies;o 2nd see Mr. Xing and be of sBsistance in helping
Mr, Xing propere a fina) estimete,

Yours very truly,

EFt KIM
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S0pte 16, 1921,

Iire Piticher, President,
Pasific Tank & Plpe Company,
san Franolsco, California.:

Dooxr Sir:

I have deolayed sending you tho list of
pive of the scondido - San Diego nipe line in the hope
thet I wonld have more doZinite information to zive. you
~than I now possess, uowover, I would like to have fizures
for ecotinating n»urnoges but at this tine I am unavle to
20 into tho fiold to 0% more accurato data. I an,
therefore sondiny vou a 1ist of theo lenzths of olpe under

varyinr heads cs nearly 28 can ve estimated at this time.-

I wonld like to have the cost on as rmuch oX this pipe as
you fool you can mamfacture for tho followinz Bizes;
nanely, i8%",6 227 247 50" dlametorg as it Is not jot
deternined wihich size pipe line willl be requirad.

I am awvire, of course, that a good deal
of this line will be under hither heads than can bo
taken care of by woodstave pipe.
ever, the complete list so you can draw the dividing
line for yourself. The tabulation follows:

Static hoad in faot. Lonzth of pipo requlrcd.

100 14,300
200 6,300
300 3,300
400 | 12,000
500 18,800
600 19,100
700 25, 300
8C0 28,800
900 4,600

1000 600

Yours vory tmly,

Te H, Xinge
THEXE _'

I am giving you, how- '

| PepifisTenka,

SAN FRANCISCO

CABLE ADDRESS
LOS ANOELES

NOE P “TANKAGE"

318 MARKET STREET
SaAaN FrRancisco,CAL.

Oot, 31, 192.

SoLn 10

01ty of San Diego? ' *:

_““3an Diego? Cal 1%,

We are not responsible for loss ordamage 10 goods after obtalning shipping receipt from transportation company, and no goods will be taken back orcreditgiven unless our consent is first obtained

YOUR ORDER NO.

OUR ORDER No?‘aaga
CAR NO. .
CAR INITIAL

. , City of San Diego, T
p—— 15’}-“5- TR SHIPPED TO N
MF’:’: i > f:o::‘lr?il;;.{‘f AT San Diego, Cal if.

| gk ‘ VIA SBma 1'0.

DELNERYtOOOb' Linda 'Viata.'; j'-:..-(18.:|f1’.f.

INTEREST WILL BE CHARGED AT
BILL NO. m PAGE PLR MONTH ON ALL BILLS NOT ;aPo“v:v:E: soc, FREIGHT Prﬂpay.
UANTITY =
Q' SIZE DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT l TOTAL AMOUNT

2600 Ft. 16" 350" head M.B. Rwd, Pipe, dipped & provided '
with I.B. Wood collars and mtailodpfbnler eper ft. 3.16

2600 Fto. 16™ 350" head M4,B. Rwd. pipe dipped & provided B
with oast iron collars-ould have been billed o 3.476 _9037,60

3628 Ft. 16" 400" hesgd M, B.Rwd. pipe dipped & ppovided P
with I.B,i.g0ollars & 1-1/4" shell - Installed-Billed 3577 12601.77

35623 Ft. 16" 400" head 4.B, Rwd, pipe dipped & provided

with C.1.Collars & " ghell-Installed wo
been billed 1 - ht?

£948 Ft. 16" 450' head M.B, Rwd, pipe dipped & ovided
with LB.".O. & 1*. ﬂhon-InBtaJ.IOGpE 31115 74
2948 Fts 16" 460' head M.B. Rwa, pipe dipped & provided

with C. I.Collars & 1§" shell-Installed - would
- c 4.379 908,29
s es.08 '

have deen billed

- i 24517 .,07

4.278 ;501;.%5
9.62

3.9567 11665.,24




Pacifit Tank\&, Ripe:Campany .s

SAN FRANCISCO
LOS ANGELES
NEW YORNX

CAALE ADDRESS
““TANKAGE"

318 MARKET STREET
San FrRancisco,CaL. November 25-1921
L

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
Fletcher Bldg.,
Sen Diego, Celif.,

My dear Colonels:

You wished me to let you know at what price
the S5en Diezo bonds could be sold on this market. It
is impossible for me to get an exact price without the
full data in reference to the bonds, but an offer was
made of 95¢ some two or three weeks ago subject to in-
spection in reference to maturity dates, etc. -Vle,
ourselves, vould not care to handle the bonds but if we
could be of any assistence to you in selling them or
if they were bringing a higher market here than in the
south, we would be very glad to assist you.,

AS advised in previous correspondence, we
visited your attorney and he offered no objection to the
finel peyment being made to us &t the present time on
the City line end we are, therefore, expecting your re-
mittance for the amount of last psyment in the next few
deys or in time for us to use on December lst. If there
is zoing to be any hitch in your arrangements in
meking this payment so thet it will reach us by thet date
we wish $0 ask you to wire us at our expense as we &re
enticipating payment in our arrangements at that time.

Yours very truly,

PACIFIC TALK & PIPE CO

Vol s

President.

Office. December 15, 1921,

Mr. Xing:
Inclosed find copy of letter from Pacific
Tank & Pipe Company. Come back with the leiter that

Bernhard sold us the velves.

EDON.
b
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- COPY - St S L Bd., Fletcher Company December 12-1921 TCe
PACIFPIC MANK & PIPE COLPANY
December 12-192Z1, this line immedictely -
| 6 - Brooks' Vacuum eir valves,
6 - Crispin Pressure 2ir vglves,
B4 Fletcher Company, | !
Mletcher Bldg., : and trhese shonld be nut on at the earliest 90351013 momep@
San Diego, Calif, g and we had hoped %to receive your order for same before this
* date.
Dear Sirs: RE: AIR VALVES | )
| In reference 4o redwood or concrete bases, it
is simply a matter of durability. Redwood wogld ngturelly,
. in coming in contact with the ground, rot out in the course
e believe that you are mistaken in stating of a few vears while concrete is good for 211 time. 7nere-
that Ir, Bernherd approved of the old fashioned valves ever we recommend concrete to come in contact with alkali
which you heve on your San Dieguito line, however, we soil, in place of redwood, it was simply our desire to see
are writing him on the subject, but this does not change you install a very permanent installstion. :
the present situation, -
On receipt of this letter we trust thev you wl;}
e have information that four of the valves wire us an order for the velves as we considsr it of the
out of six are now not working, therefore, the line is ; ereatest importance th=t they be instaelled at once.
in 2 dangerous situation vroviding you wish to take the | :
weter out at snytime, in fact, if there should be a
break somewhere in this line thet would let the water :
out very suddendly, the line might collapse. We shall g Yours very truly, .
nave to make our vosition very plain in this matter
and, therefore, we do not feel that we can be responsible | PACIFIC TANI & FIPE COLPARY.

for the condition of this line without proper air valves.

In reference to surge lines, will state that
these surze lines are put in for emergency purposes, that
is, where the power is suddendly thrown off or some
other accident vhich would ceuse a large surge of water.
They are not supposed to act in place of air valves or to
practically be of any use in the ordinary operation of the
line as if the power-house is being properly operated
there would be no surge on this line whatsoever. Air valves
are placed at 2ll high points for the purpose of taking out
the air as it accumulates at these high points.

BY E. C. PITCHER
Presidenve.

ECP/GL

e wish again to emphasize our position in this
matter that your line now is in a dangerous condition for
the lack of proper air valves, that if any accident happens
or any leakage occurs on this line in its present condition
we shell consider ourselves not responsible and that we
have given you the proper warning. You must have put on




SAN FRANCISCO
LOS ANGELES
NEW YORNX

CARLE ADDRESS
“TANKAGE"

318 MARKET STREET
San Francisco,CaL. December 17, 1921.

Col. Zd. Fletcher,
Fletcher Building,
San Diego, California.

My desar Colonel:
We have advices from the Operating Department
of San Diego that tke Board of Health have ordered the
water turned into the city system again and that it is
now using same. This being the case we presume that
final settlement can be made with us this coming week.
Kindly advise the writer is this can be done.
Yours very truly,

PACIFIC TANK & PIPE C

Dec. 19, 1921.

Colonol Fletcher,
Ofrfice.
Dear Sir:

In commenting on tho lotter 6: the Pacific Tank & Pipe Company
regnrding alr valves and concrete bases, I 5111 first tako up the mat tor of
the concrete bases.

‘The matter of the support for the line was very thorouchly discunaod-
before the contract was let and it was agreed upon that redwood cradles were
all that was required to carry the pipe. The line was laid in this manner
and the Pacific Tank & Pipe Company at this late day refused to allow the
water to be turned into the pipe until we had constructed concrete cradles,
stating that the 1line would not hold without them, althcugh they had positively
stated that the wood cradles were all right at the time the contract was
signed.

As a matter of fact, wc; went-to this large expsnse of pny.tim in
the collars simply because we wanted to facilitate gattlng the water in the
1ine; it was a matter of anchoring the line on the turns which botheored them,
and I now believe it was largoly because they knew at that time tieir collars
were ndt fitted as tightly as they .ahonld have been, and they put us to the ’
expense Of anchoaring the line to help offset the loose fit of the collars.

As far as tho‘alr'ralvo- are concerned, the Pacific Tank & Pipe
Company are evidently trying to got out from under. The conditicns, as far as
alr rdl!of on the pipe line from the intake at McFadden rqservoir to the City
pump, are as near ideal as it 15 possible to got them.

There is but one high point on the line vhich cmould give anyy serious

troudble if not properly equipped. At this point the murge line is comstructed,



:
Colonel Flatcher -2~ 12,’]:9/21 .

Colonol Fletcher -3- 12/19/21
which gives an absolutely free access to eithor incoming or outgoing air during
the filling or emptying of the 1line, and also mtomat icolly acts as an air
relief, as any 2ir which would tend to nccmi.ato at the high point would pass | It is evident that Mr. Pitcher does nct understand the engincering
out through this surge line. This is far better than any possible air roliof problems involved .in this line and it 1s difficult to explain them in a vay
valve. As s matter of fact, there is a pipe at the City pump which is open . | which I think he would undarstnnda
to the air and through vhich the air can leave when £11ling the line and through: 1 should be glad, however, to discuss these points with Ir. Pitcher’s
which tho air can enter freely in case of a break. g engineer, as I bolieve 1 could show a trained engineer that tho 1line is not

On the line from tﬁe large surge pipe to the lcFadden reservoir, | in any danger by reason of lack of valves.

there is one point vhere it is possible--shmuld a bresk occur in the line and Foure wesisntieily
the air valve absolutely fail to operate--where a 17-foot vacuum might ocour.
The installation of 4 Criapon aii' reliof valves would perhops be
desirable, but not essemtial. There Ur. Pitcher could place 6 valves, I am A 4 ‘ - o " Ralhe ARG
at a loss'to know, as there are but 4 podnts on ‘the 1line where adverse grade
is enccuntered. These high points are 3o slight, and tho relief prmridod at
the surge so adequate, that I doudbt if there comld be anything gained by
placing 4 Crispen valves on this line.
There is certainly no point to the claim that the pipo 1line is in
any danger. The fa;ct that cne of tho large piers the Pacific Tank & Pipe

Company erected overturned and caused a sudden break in the pipe line without

injJury to the rest of the line, is evidence that either the valves which

¥r. Pitcher complains of, operated satisfactorily, or wore not needed.

The break which occurred was very suddon and prodnced a full opening of the
1line instantly, so that there was nothing to retard the outrush of the water.
In other words, the 1lino was subjected to the worsat possible condition
without injury.
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Joc. 19, 1921.
Celonel “leotcher,
Office.
cear T“ir:
In commenting cn the lotter of the “acific Tank & “ipe Connuny
regerdiing 2ir valves and concrete bases, I will firast take up the maticr of
the cerceretes boses.

The mattor of the support fcr the line was very thoroughly discuassed

"befcre the contract was let and 1t was agreed upcn that redwcod cradles were

all kst wes rejuired te corry the pipe. Thoe 1lino was laid In this mannor

and the ‘zcific Tank % Pipe Cempany a% %his 1late day rofused 5o allow the
water tc bo turned into the pipe until we had ccnstructed conerate cradles,
stzting that the line weuld not hold without them, z2lthcugh they had pesitively

steted that the wocd cradles woers 211 right at tho timo the contract was

- eigred.

As g matter of fact, wao woat tc this largoe exponse of putiing in
tte ccllars simply because we wanted to faclilitate gotting t.hc; mtor in the
line: it was a matter of anchering tho line on tho 4urns which bothored them,
and 1 now belleve it was largoly because thoy kaew a% tha' timo tleir collars

were not fitled aas tightly as they shcald have been, and thoy put us tc the

@xvence of anchicring the line to help offaset the loose £1% of tha collars.

is far as tho alir valves aro concernod, t.ho 2ncific Tank & Pipe
Ccrmpany are evidontly trzing tc gt ocut from undor: Tho conditions, ﬁs far z:'.n
sir relief on the pipe line from the I.ntaka at Jeradden roservoir to the City
rumn, 2re a~ nesr 1deal a= 1t 12 poaslible to got thom.

Thers 1s buf cno high point on the 1ine vhich cculd give any seriocus

trcuble 1f net preperly equipped. At this point the murgo line 1s conatructed,

,valve.

Colonel Flatcher -2~ 1219/

which gives an abaoclutely freec accoss %o eithor incoming or outjoing air during
the f1lling or emptylng of tho 1lino, and also mutomnt leally acts as zn air
relief, as any =21r which would tend to accarmlate at the high point wculd paas
out thrcugh this surge line. This is far better thon any ponnidle sir recllef
La s matter of fact, there i3 a nipe =% the Tity pump which 12 onon

te the air and through hich tho air can leave vhen £illing tho Iine and threugh

-which the alr can enter freely in case cf a breck.

On the line from the large surje pipe to the XIcfaddon roserveir,

- there is one point vhere 1t i= pcesible--should a breck cccur in the line md

the air valve absclutoly f£fail to cperate--whore a 17-f00t vocuum might occur. -

The installatica of 4 Crispen air relief wvalves would pericis be
desirable, but not essemtial. “here lUr. Pitcher cculd place 6 wnlves, I o
at a loas tc knew, 2as there 'are but 4 points cn the line rhere adrerse grade
is onccuntered. These high polntas are =0 nlight, and tho relief provided =%
the surge so adegquate, that I doudt if thore ~ould de anything gained 3y
placing 4 Crlsp;an valves on thia line.

Thoro is certainly nc point to the claim that the pline line is in
any dongor. Tha fact that one c¢f thoe lorgoe plera the Pacific Tank : Pipe
Cempany orected overturned and caused a sudden brenk in the oipe line witheut
thnry to the rest ef the line, ia gridonce that cithor t.hc' valvea vhich
Mr. Pitcher complain® of, onerated eatinm.ctcrny. or wore nct nooded.

The dresk which cecurred was vory sudden and prodacod a full oponing of Lie
1ine instantly, so that there was nothing te rotard the outrush of the water.
In othor words, tho 1ins was sublocted to the worat peosible condit cn.

withcut injury.



Cclecnel Fletcher -S= 1219/21

It is evident that Xr. Piicher deces nct understend the engincering
nroblema invclved in this line and it 1= dif’iemlt to explain thom in a way

which I think he wemnld under-tand.

I sheuld be glad, howaver, to diacuss theso pointo with Ir. 2itcher's
enginger, as I bolieve I could show a tranined eagineer that tho lino _ia nct

in oany daonger by roason of lack of valves.

Zours rosrectfully,

™, H. Zing.

\|

Doc. 19, 1921.

Colonel Fletcher,
Offico.
Doar Sir:

In commenting on tho lotter of the “acific Toank & “ipe Comnany

- regarding air valves and concrote bases, I will firast tske up the mattor of

the concrete bases.

The mattor of the support for the line was very t':hcrou;_'iﬂy discuncod
before the contract was let and it was agreed upon that redwcod cradles vere
all that was required to carry the pipe. - Tho ilno was 1laid in thia t:'.:lmnor
and the ?acifllc Tank & Pipe Company at this late day refused $o 2llow the
water to be turned into the pipe until we had constructed conerete cradles,
atat}ng that the line would not hold without them, although they had pesitively
atatod. that the wood cradles wore sll right at the time the contract was
signed, |

As a matter or f.act; va woeat to this ‘large expenso of putting in
the ccllars simply becauso we wanted to facilitate gettin; tho water in the
line: it wim a matter of anchering tho line on the turns which botherod thenm,
and I now believe it was largoly bocause they knew a% that time t'eir collors
wore not fitted ns tightly as they should have been, and théy put us tc the
expenne of ancharing the 1ine to heolp offsot the loono Tit of the collars.

As far as the alr valves are concermed, the Pazific Tank % Pipe

Company are evidently trying to got out from under. Tho conditions, an far as

‘air relief on the pipe line from the intake a-t deFfadden reservolir to tho City

pump, are as nesr ideal as it 19 poasible to got thom.
_ There is but ono high peint on tho 1ine vhich cculd glve any serious

troudble if not properly equipped. At this point the mirge line 1» cemstructoed,



Colonel Fletcher -2 | 1219/2

which glves an absclutely frec accenss to eithor incoming or outgoing ailr during
tho filling or empiying of tho 1lino, and slso mtomat ically acts .an an air
relief, as any =2ir which would tond to accurmlate at tho high point would pu;ln
cut through this surge line. This i3 far bottor than any ponaible air roliof
valve. %3 s matier of fact, there is a plpe at the City pump which i3 open

to the air and through vhich tho air can leave vhen £illing tho line and through
which the air can enter freely in case of s breank.

On the line from the large surge pipe to the ZcFaddon roservoir,
thare is one point vhere it is pcssible--should a breek cceunr in the line ond
the air valve absclutoly fail to cporate--whore a 17-foot vacuum might occur.

The installation of 4 Cfispon allr reliof valvaes wuld perhe s bo -
desirable, but not essential. There lr. Pitchor could placo émlvan. 1 am
at a2 less Lc kncw, as there are hut 4 points on the lino whore adverso grado
is onccuntered. These high points are 30 ulight. and tlv relief provided nt
the surge sc adequate, that I doubt if thore -ould bo anything gainod by
nlacing 4 Crispen valves ¢a thia line. |

Thare is certainly no point %o the claim that tho pipo lina ios in
any danger. The fact that cne of the large piera the Pacific Tank & ?ipo
Cempany orected ororturned and caused a sudden bfoak in tho pipe lineo wlthoui'.
injury to the rest of the line, in evidonce that eithor the valvoes which
Yr. ?itcher camplains of, operated satisfactorily, or wore nct noedod.

The bresk which cecurred was vory sudden and prc;mcod a full oponing of tho
1line lnstax;tly. so that there was nothing %o retard the outrush of the water.
In othor words, tho 1linoc was subjoctod fo the worat possible condition
withent injury.

Colonol Fletcher | -3~ 12/19/21

It §s evident that Mr. Pitchor dees nct understend the engincering
problems involved in this line and it 1is dif’icult to explain thom in a way

vvhich I think he would understand.

1 ohould be glad, hewever, to discuss thesoe points with r. Pitcher’s

engincer, as I bolieve I could show a treined ongineer that tho 1ine in nct.

" in any danger by reason of lack of valves.

-

Yours respectfully,

) To H. Kin{:.
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Dec. 19, 1921.
Coclonel Fletcher,

. Ofrice.
Dear Sir:

You have asked Nr. Harritt and myself to maks a report to you
on the expense to which the Pacific Tank & Pipe Company's delay in the
cempletion of their contract put the Tenshav-Fletcher Company.

According to their contract the work shonld Inve been completed
July 1, 1920. As a matter of fact their contract was not completed until
March, 1921. Thereforo, all of the overhead on the construction of this
pipe line since July 1, 1920, is expense to which the "acific Tank & Pipe
Company put the Henshaw-Fletcher Company. This applies to the overhead
which.was sesregated to the “acific Tank & Pipe Company's original contrazct
and this tabulated overhead does not apply to work on the reservoir or other
items, nor does it aoply to the secondary comtract which the Pacific Tank Z
Pine Company had for pipe to replace the concrete pipe.

You tell me that the Pacific Tank % Pipe Company have brought in
a large bill for_e:tras in connect ion with the replacement of that portion
of their line entering La Jolla which falled.

I fail to see any justification for extras in connoction with

this work. Certainly none wore authorized by either lr. Harrlitt or myself,

or anyone else, so far as I know. As a matter of fact, the Homshaw-Fletcher

Ccompany did not mmve a ropresentative on the ground when the portion of the
pipe line that failed was relaid, and therefore we could not have u;thm'ho&
any extras in the field.

The Pacific Tank & Pipe Company entered into a contract to put a

pipe line into La Jolla on specifications approved by themselves which were

: . ' /2 /—-/f :

/
Colonel Fletcher -2~ 12/19/21

m§m rigid than their standard specifilcat fons, and they gusranteed the

pipe to fulfill the duty for which it was intended. Since thin pipo felled
to perform this duty, 1t is certainly up to the “acific Tank & *ipo Company
to lay a pipe which will perform the vork required without any extra charges

whatover.

Yours respectfully,

T. H. mg.
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Dece 19, 1921.
Cecicnel Fletcher,

Office.
Dear Sir: : ;
You have asked Ir. Iarritt and myself to miko a roportf!to you

cn the expense tc which the Pacific Tank & 2ipe Company':s delay in the
ccrplation cf thelr contract put the Tenshau~Flotcher Company.

‘ceording to thelr contract tho vork should lmve been completed
July 1, 1920. ‘8 a mattor cof fact their coatract was not complated until
Yarch, 1921. Thoreforo, all of tho overhead on the construction of this
pipe line ~izce July 1, 1920, 13 expnense to which the “acific Tanit & ipe
Company put the ‘lenshav-Fletcher Company. This applies to tho ovorhead
vhich woa se; regated };o the 'acific Tank & Pipe Cmpanﬁ's originnl contract
snd this tsbulated cverhend deces not apply to work on the reservoir or other
items, ncr dces 1t a°ply to tho seccudary contract vaich the 2acific Tank =
Pire Comnany had for pipe to renlace the concreto pipe.

Yeu tell me tuat the 2acifiec Tank * Pipe Compmy have brought in
2 large bill for extras in connection with the replacement of that portion
of thoir line entering L2 Jclla vhich falled.

I £511 to see any justification for extras in connecticn with
this rork. Cortsinly ncne wore authorizod by ecithor lIr. Morritt or mysoelf,
cr snyone clase, asc far o5 I know. As a matter of fact, the Monschaw-Fletcher
Cempzny did nct xve a reprosontativo on tht; ground vhen the porticn of the
pipe 1ine that falled was rolaid, aad therefore we could nct have suthorized
any extras in the fleld. _

The Pacific Tank % Pipo Company entored into a contract to put a

pipe 1ine inte La Jolla on specifications approved by thomaolves which wore

Colonel Fletchor ‘ -l 12 /19/21

more rigid than their astandard spocificat icns, and thoy gmarant.éorl the

pipe te fulfill the duty for which it was intended. Since thia pipe foiled
to perferm this duty, it ia coertoinly up to the “acific Tank  “ine Company
tc lay a pipe vhich will porform the vork required i thout any exira charges
whatover. '

Yours respectfully,

7. B. King.
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Dec. 19, 1921.
Cecionol Metcher,

dffice.
Pesr 3ip:

You have aaked !Jr..narrltt and ~yself to mko a roport tc you
on the excense tc which tho 2acific Tank & ?ipe Company's delay in tho
ccrmnlotion of thelr contract put the Tenshou-Flotchor Campany.

leecerding to thalr contract tho vork shenld Imve bean comnlated
July 1, 1920. ‘s s matter cf fact their coatract wan not complated until
Tarch, 1921. Therefore, all of tho overhead cn the constructicn of this
pipe 1line -izce July 1, 1920, 12 expence to which the "acific Taniz = Pipeo
Cempany put the Jenshar- letchor -f-'ml't‘nn;[-‘ This applio_a tc tho ovorhoad
vhich was sesregnted to the 'acific Tank & ?ipe Ca-_'pany;s originnl controct
and this tsodulated cverhead dces nct apply ‘.“.o work on the reservoir or other
itome, ner dees 1L a-ply to tha seccudary controct vhich tho acific Tank *
"ire Comrany had feor pipe to replace the concreto pipe.

Tcu tell me t7.at tho Pzeifie Tomk = Pipe Company liave brought in
a lar;e bill for extras in connecticn with tho replacerent of that perticnm
of their line entering L2 Jclla which falled.

I £all to see any Jjustificaticm for extras in connecticn w_ith
thin verk. Certainly nome were autherizod by eithor Ur. Harritt or myself,
cr zayeno clee, 20 far 2 I know.  Ag a maltter of fact, the Jonohaw-Flotchor
Company did nct xxve a mpmmniatlm on the ground vhen the porticn of the
pipe 1lina that falled was rolaid, and therofore we could nct have outhorized

ny extras in tho fleld.

The Pacifie Tank % Pipo Cempany entored into a contract to put a

pipe 1ine intc La Jolla on'spocificaticna approved by thomsolves vhfch wore

Colonel Flatchar -l 121921

more rigld thom their astsadard apoacificat fons, and theoy guaranteed the

pipe tc fulfill the duty for which it was intendod. “ince zhis pipo £:1iled
tc porfcrm this duty, it io certzinly up to the acific Tank = Ipe Comnany
_to ley a pipe which will porform tho vork required wi thout any extra churges
whatover.

Youras respecitfully,
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— Ry San Francisco, Calif,
RECEIVED AT 936 5th ST., SAN DIEGC, CALIF. ALWAYS OPEN. 929 AR 7 oyt e -
SRR Bl My dear iir. Pitcher:
45BGS 9. : ; On my return to San Diego today,
MD SANFRANCISCO GALIF 334° 7 I £ind your telegram of the 7th. I will be in San
COL ED FIETCHER | » | |
-~ 331 4 ' Diego all day today and probably tomorrow, dbut I
_FIETCHER BLDG SANDTEGO CALIF E ; . have not yet received the opinion from my attorney,
CAN I SEE YOU | W |
MONDAY MORNING IN SANDIEGO ANSWER T g and will not make any attempt to settle our account
E C IITCHER, oty ' | '
until I find out Jjust where we arc at,

I have written lr. Clotfelter again today

asking for an early report.
. Yours sincerely,

EF :KIM
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January 11, 1922

ir, L. C, Pitcher, Pres.,

Pagcific Tank & Pipe Co.,

San Francisco, Calif,
Ky dear lr, Pitcher:

At yoﬁr request you are authorized
to furnish six (6) Brooks valves to replace thé 6 old type
valves, ani also to furnish six (6) Crispin 165 1b.
pressure valzes, on the pips line between licFadden
Reservoir and the city limits, as I understand these
arc the valves you recommend replacing.

e will pay for the valves, but the unierstanding
is that the San Dieguito lutual Water Company put in the
prosont valves with the approval of the Pacific Tank &

Pipe Company, thru their representative, Lir. Bernhardt, and
while we are not holding the Pacific Tank & P2ipe Commany
responcsible financially, we want it distinotly unierstood

that the original valves that were put in wore with tho

approval of tho Paocific-Tank & Pipo Company at the timeo
thoy were inctalled.

Yours very truly,
EF:KLM
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ir,. L. Ce 2itcher, 2res,",
22eific Tank & 2ipe Co.,
can Francisco.

L’y dear lUr, Pitchor:

7e canrot find any record whatever of
any letter from you on the subjeet of conerete
foundations. #ill yon please look it up and

send me a ¢opy. This will be apmreciated.

Yours sincerely,

- |
T e et A

San Diego, Calif,
January 11, 1922

Col. Ed Fletcher, Pres.,

San Dieguito Mutual Water Co.,
San Diego, California.

My dear Mr. Fletcher:

I want to call your attention to the
fact that the San Dieguito Mutual Water Company's pipe
line between McFadden Reservoir and the city line needs
up to date air valves. There is a controversy as to
whether or not the proper air valves were put in in
the first place. The fact remains, in our opinion,
those that are in at the present time are not working
properly and should be changed immediately, for your
own good, otherwise there will be continual maintenance
expense.

The City of San Diego has lately given me an
additional order replacing all of the old valves between

Del Mar and La Jolla.

Yours truly, 55
PACIFIC TANK & PIFE COKPAN

T President
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SAN FRANCISCO
LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK

CABDLE ADDRESS
“TANKAGE"

Los AnGELES,CAL.
PHONE 2981122

January 12th,
19 22

Colonel Ed Fletcher,
Fletcher Bldg , -
San Diego, Calif

My dear Colonel:

As per conversation when in your
office, we herewith inclose bill covering
actual cost of labor and expense of our men,
Plus liability insurance, on account of repair-
ing the pipe line over Serranto Flats, which we
trust you will find in order.

As this is actual money paid out,

we will thank you to pass same for payment as
soon as convenient, |

Yours very truly,

Pacnw & PIP
by

~ Presiden

BEReT-

P, S. Will mail the letter to the Mayor and
Board from San Francisco. We will send it
direct to you, and if same meets with your ap-
proval, you can send it direct.to them,

P. T & P, Co.

—y

& IR T 5 ot e

PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY
4820 Santa Fe Avenue
Los Angeles, Calif

January 1l2th
> B 22

To the Honorable Mayor & Common Council
of the City of San Diego,
S8an Diego, California,

Gentlemen:

-~

We have now completed our contract on the Del Mar and
La Jolla pipe lines, bringing water from the Hodges Dam to
your city.

Thie line is now in successful operation.

This contract was taken on certain specifications,
all of which are contained in the contract, but after installation
it was found that about two miles of this line, through the lLa
Jolla flats, was not operating in a satisfactory manner, due, we
think, to certain conditions; such asstatic head pressure and soil
conditions, which were not considered in the original contract. and
which did not develop until after the line was put into actual
operation.

We had spent over $10,000.00 in the maintenance of
this line before we came to the conclusion that this section
of the high pressure pipe would never be permanently satisfactory
and would give trouble in the future, even if made tight at that

time,

During this time of maintenance, however, the pipe line
wae delivering water to your city.

At last we decided to replace the line with pipe munu-
factured of heavier soecifications, and your City lManager requested
us also to replace the nipe. Therefore, we took out about two
miles of this pipe and replaced it with sipe manufactured of lumber
1/2" heavier, heavier wire specifications, and cast iron collars
instead of wood collars. .

This new section hate now been in operation for several
months and is proving very satisfactory.

———- The inclosed bill for extra material represents the
difference in cost between cast iron collars and wood collars, and
also covers the extra thickness of lumber and extra amount of wire
used on the new installation; our Company having absorbed the total
cost of taking out the pipe and putting in heavier pipe. In

other worde, the amount of this bill would have been added to our



original contract.

SAN FRANCISCO

LOS ANOGELES
NEW YORHK

CABLE ADDRLCSS
“TANKAGE"

The city, therefore, in allowing this bill for extra
material would not be paying any more money than they would have
done if the original specifications included the cast iron
collars and heavy incstallation of this particular section of
two miles at La Jolla,

318 MARKET STREET
San Francisco,CaL. dJunuary 13-1922,

In using the cast iron collars, greater thickness of
lumber and extra amount of wire. we have increased, of course
the life of this pipe, and the City will get value received
for the money expended if this bill is allowed as an extra
to our contract. and we are now asking that you consider and
approve for scayment this bill as such an extra to our contract.

Colonel Ed. Fletcher,
| Fletcher Bldg.,
Yours very truly, San Diego, Calif.

E. C. 2ITCHER My dear Colonel:

President We were very sorry to have missed you yesterday
but our telephone was out of order several times and suppose
PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY. this was the reason you were unable to reach us.

ECP/v. We are sending you enclosed a letter addressed &s

INC per suggestion of Mr. Rhodes which we would be pleased to
have you look over and if same meets with your approwval,
either deliver this letter to Mr. Rhodes or put it through
the mail. You will note that we are leaving the envelope
blank as we do not know exactly who to send it to. If you
conclude to put it through the mail please direct it to
Mr. Rhodes'! office or the proper person.

: If there are any corrections that you wish to make
= in this letter, do so and return the letter to us.

Yours very truly,

PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY.

E%D///z"
”Zﬁ//,/’/ (e

r President.

- —

ECP/GL
Enc.




January
Fourteenth
19928

Mr. E. C. Pitcher, Pres.,
facific Tank & Pipe Co.,
San Francisco, Calif.
Ky dear Mr+. 2itcher:

Tho day I was in Los Angoles I got
a message that the city had filed a suit against us, |
cony of which 18 hereto attached. I ruahéd home immed-
jately on the 3 o'clook*tréin.

I soent nearly half hour trying to

get you by phone, but your phone would not work, they said

the number had been changed. I suppote you got my
telegram, | '

Send me a. copy of the letter you
wrote to the city. It seoms mg'troubles hore have
just commenced.

Yours truly,

- -

e )
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January
Sixteenth
1:9°2:2

Pacific Tank & Pipe Coe.,
3186 Markot St.,

San Francisco, Celif.
Gentlemen:

Answering yourc of Jan., l%th, will say
I received your original letter to the City of
San Diego and have mailed it to them, togethar'
with the statement amounting to $4517.C7.

I =111 be glad to do 211l I can toc help
you collect thic money, for you certainly have made
a dad loss even if you collect thic money from
the city.

Yours sincerely,

EF: KLY
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Los Angeles, Jan. 21, 1922.
523-17

¥r. E. C. Pitcher,
President,

Pacific Tank & Pipe Co.,
910 Trust & Savings Bldg.,
Los Angeles, Cal. :

Dear Sir:

Colonel Fletcher tells me that your representa-
tive offered to stand the cost of installing 50 feet of
18" cast iron pipe to replace the redwood pipe crossing
the State Highway near Del Mar, which was installed some-

thing over a vear ago by your Company under contract with
us.

I attach copy of a letter given Colonel Fletcher
by your ¥r. Grey as evidence of this; I note however it
says you would pay the cost of repaving, providing you had
the privilege of doing the work yourself and furnishing
the material for the same, but we have received a bill from
the State Highwav Commission for $7€.68 on account of labor
and material furnished for this replacement; it seems there-
fore, that your people did not do the work, possibly under
sn arrangement with the Highway authorities, or if not for
some other reason, perhaps because the lighway people had
the facilities at hand and could therefore do it cheaper;
in any case this bill has to be met and as it w re-

sumably cost you as much doing the work yourself I shall be

glad if you will please send me a voucher covering the same,

that I can transmit to the Highway Commission in settlement
of the account, and much oblige.

Yours trul i
1+ I b : r,[ ULKNE
cc-Col. Fletcher. Secretary-Treasurer.

wan Diego, California,
February 7, 1922

lir, Ed FPletéher,
San Diego, Calif,

liy dear lir, FMletcher:

I am instructed by the Pacifie Tanx & 2ipe
Company to inform you that the bill of {76.68 in the
matter of repairing the highway at Del Ilar is an
obligation that the Pacific Tank & 2ipe Compzny agrees
to pay, and you are authorized to pay thic bill and
deduct it from any moneys due the facific Tank &
2ipe Comoany.

Yours truly,
PACIFIC TANL & PIPE COLI2ANN

By G. . GRE

Iliss Fletcher has original



iy

February 14, 1922,

Pacific Tank & Pipe Company, Attention ¥r, ®. C. Pitcher.
<18 liarket Street, : _
oan ‘1'31101300 Ca.li.f.

Geintlromen:

Angworing yours of Pebruary 18th,
7111 say ilr. Zhodes has promised me sn ac-
cﬂpt_nca this week as soon as they turn on the
veter on Thursday, and as soon a8 I et that
letter from him, I shall immediately itcke up
tho nattsr of an a2djuotmant of ouwr accounts.

. The wvatsr ic $0 be turned boek into
the vipecline ﬁrain on Tnuraday, end I have
veen inforncd thav cne of your representatives
fror Toc Anzelos hos Deen asked ©o be there
ond gee thot overvything 1o o.ke. -Dofore the
City takes ovsr the mointenznee bf'thc ripeline.

I essure you I have done avorything
T co=ld (o oxpedite thic matter.

Yours very fruly,

i c—

3

g
ey O
o f .
-

\
K9

Pagific: Ta.mssg&hppmﬂesnif

SAN FRANCISCO
LOS ANOCELES
NEW YORNK

CABLE ADDRESS
“"TANKAGE"

318 MARKET STREET
San FrRancisco,CaL. February 16-1922.

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
San Débgo, Calif.

My dear Colonel:

Answering yours of February l4th, the
writer expects to be in San Diego the early part

of next week, and trust that you will be in
position to settle the final payment with us at

that time.

Yours very truly,

PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY.

ECP/GL



36M Form Tel. SE-—-11-30.21

FEDERAL TELEGRAPH COMPANY

R. P, SCHW}'HN. Pres.

RADIOGRAM

THE FEDERAL TELEGRAPH COMPANY transmits and delivers this
message subject to the terms and conditions printed

W

DAY MESSAGE

DAY LETTER

NIGHT MESSAGE

NIGHT LETTER

- on the back of this blank.
RECEIVER'SNo| TIME FiLeg — - e o -
INDICATE BY RATE DESIRED
Send l.hc following message, subject to the terms and conditions Feb, 23 ’1922
printed on the back hereof, which are hereby agreed 1o, Date Filed e . : 192......

I.lr. 3. CQ L’itc}ler
Pacific Tank & 2ipe Coe,
San Franeisco, Calif .

Recelved seceptance from city today, City »wild pay

last flood bill inmediately. liniling you tomorrow

‘1‘-1 - - . N | % 1—-
ctatenent and checelr

5D TIETCHER

Chg Pleteher Co

B —

- - i i S

Fobruary
Twentv~-three
’ 1928
Myre Eo Co 2itchor, Pros8e., e

xeliflie Tank & Pipo Co.,
Jan Pranclsco, Calif.

iy deay Ir. 2itcher:
I have wirod you as follows %today s

"Roonitwd acceptance from city toi:xy._r‘uitzt;v
will pusy liest Tlood bill immediately., uuillnb.
you tomorrow statement and cncc;.SD i

I have ;Jns*t secured cil»'s letter acreeing to
- i nnoios msS apreed to pay your
naint~in nine line. {noaoE mg g 4
bill of $10£9.16, and we h:ve changed the tills to

read "City of &San Dicgo™.

A8 you are aware, our Enigri:bmuln,; '.-.usﬂ& .
that the city wvas to navy one=hzall of the tgta}.gw of
this flood cponze and I was to ouy. the otl.a...z_‘ n 7.

You =ill probably prot that cheell this coming weeik.

I will mudie out a statement and send wvou
chocl: tomorrow without fail.

Yours voiry truly,

i K1

ce~ Loe Angelos



WA P 0 ~revraary

Twenty-four
19282

Pacific Tank & Pipe Co.,

318 llarket Street,
3an Prancisco, Calif,

Genilemen:

Attention iir. Pitcher, PresS.

confirming my telegram oi yestverday, I submit

the €ollowing suggested gettlemens

for your consideration.

vour statement cells for $7007.92. Your con-

tract cailed for t

he comvletion of the work July 1st, 1920.

As a matter of fact, in my opinion the contract was not

completed u:til Cctober, 1921

pipe, 2nd legelly you
pipe w:til Ccbober, 19

wihen you installed the new

could be forced to mai ntain the
£2, butv 1 have persuaded the eity

manager to agree to maintain the pipe from February 1st,

1922, aind believe thal

1 acve rendered yeu & gervice.

T chould hove insisted upon &n official
acceptance by the city council, and may be taking some
chance, bui realizing the extent of your loss, and
believing that thers will b2 no further trouble with the

city, I am maxing & Ii

nal settlemant with you today.

.5 nsar as 1 can make out, our overhead lces
on account of your failure to com lete your contract on
July 1st, 1920, is approximately 51400, This refers
particularly to maintaining the trenches ior several
months after they were dug extra work on account of
your delay in laying “he pipe, enginsering, additional

cost of forasmen, etc.

In sddition

to the above, ouwr loss of interest

on zcecount of delay in completion of the contract, which
the city refused to pay, was $414.34.

In June, 1921, owing to the leaky pipe line,
we lost the sale of water for five cays, O $5500,00.

In July, 1921, 1% days
In September, 1921, 22 days
In October, 1921, 12 days

The eity of San Diego

1560.00
2200.00
1200.00
rofuoecd to pay this amount, and it

was deduceted from their bills, and can never be recovered.

) Tho above 1
%5664 ,34, and it does

teriizod losses total the sum of
not include o numbex of other

Page Two/

§

losgses that in a compromiced settlement w

> e are will
to forego, but if there is any litigation over thiaing
account, we reserve the right to present our claim.

Youn entered into a contract
pipe line on specifications aprroved bgpygggségvggis
which were more rigid than your standard specificaéions
and ycu guarenteed the nime to fulfill the duty for whiéh
it was intended. :ince this pipe failed to perfom its
duty it was certainly uyp to you to lay & nipe which wonld
ggzﬁoggnfge 20rkﬂ;gqu§red. You aid it, and fulfilled
; ;yraCct. This erv much = zele i
wes wholly up to you tovdgtiz?c REFEESACCRS T s

: Under all the circumsivalces, &
€5, ana as a conm-
pronise, I am willing to© make the following cettleément:

Cut the above claim for dameges t
L neges in two, io: 5864.
gggggolghe rgst qi cur claim anc accept & cregit60f34’
.17, and enclose you herewith 3
in full of accouiite. S, D 940?5.75

_ I call your asttentica to your chuarge Ao
egainat us dated Deogmber 5, 1020,  This item of 328,80
as ordered by the City of Sean Diego and you Tust
lcok to them for peyment. | v o

SenE bhns R0 pey e notified you of this

) I regret this unfortunate matie t
that I heve met you half wey, and as ;ﬁdh#ésb;oufiﬁild
expect ucder £ll the circumstances. I was glad to be of
servaoe yvesterday in the matter of getting your bill
for 31089,16 assumed by the City of San Diero, ard you
will wndoubtedly get o chock from them in o few days
I will be glad to be of any assistance I can in helping
you collect the other 4,000 or 35,000 from the eity for
extras which you huve billed o the eity. If thoy will
ngt pay the money at the present time, but will spprove
iv 85 a cost of the pipe line and will oventuallvliny
that amount, then I will be glad to acsiot you in
collecting it in that manner. IT you ﬂilldlnt ne mow
%hgdo.i-t;emgﬁd Lo nnxl;le arrangement g whereby wo can ﬁ;et
er, and Yo o v '
and discuss tﬁé ﬁattoruiglgggafl?“n gt e

Yours sincerely,
HUNSHAY & PLATCHER

3y al FLETCHER

EF s XLM
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Pagific. Tank:&Pipe.Company’

: BAN FRANCISCO
R4 LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK

Maroh Sewgenth 1922

CABLE ADDRESS
"““TANKAGE"

318 MARKET STREET

eacific Tenk & 2ipe Co., SaN FrRancisco,CaL. March 10-1922,

318 Harket St.,
San Francisco. :

Attention lr, Pitcher (St 2
liy dear lir, Pitcher: : ]

The e¢ity council yesterdey, by ordinance, -
aporopriated £1089.00 to pay your flood damage. Enclosed - 3
£ind clipping that is explamtory. k& Colonel Ed. Fletcher,
. | ol San Diego, Celif.
: I am sorry that Hr, Rhodes has put this matter | - I
up to the city attorney as to thelegal aspect until there : g My dear Colonel:

could be 2 conference between us. :
ie acknowledge receipt of your letter in

As soon as you get your money, ie:$1089,00 ' reference to payment from the City of San Diego,

my saggestion is that you let me know when you are coming i and very sorry to note that the City has turned down

dom and we will arrange for a conference with the city Lot ~ our bill of extras, but did not understand thet this

council to see whether we cannot got them to include it - matter was going to come before the Councilmen until

as part of the cost of the pnipe line, I will be glad to - the writer hed a chance to present our side of the

help in any way I can to have the city recognize your &7 case. We are very sorry indeed to learn thet this

claim in some way so you can be compensated. | 3 sction has been taken. . -
Yours sincerely, | I will try to arrsnge & trip south in a

davs to take this matter up agein, therefore,
:gwhopg the situation is left sufficiently open
for re-consideration. It is hard for me to get
away during the next week unless it is absolutely
imperative, but if you and Mr. Rhodes thought it

ssary to come at once, please advise, otherwise,
geg:ll tiy to get down wi%hin the next week or ten

daySO

EF: XKLL

Yours very truly,

PACIRIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY

ECP /CL

e pe U T
S s BSET W,
- - P
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Larch 14, 1922,

Yacific tenk % ...p:\ Co., Attention Ix. Pitcher.

<18 larket Stirced,

can Yrancisco, Celif, S
Gentlemens
Angweriag Jc“'"s of linrch 101:]1 will osy

ndeed that Zhodes too1r action
the mottor» un to the City Couneil
It ic obsolutely useless

I vas very cor 1"'
es he did, puto_nj

e dals

before we hoad hed o conferoance.

to ge~ the City Couneil o in the matter of getting
back onr four thousand or mare dollars for extras, bub

I will see lIr. Thodos, ond the next time you are in

Los Angelee you had De .,ter telephone dovm and arrange

2 conferonce with the lily Counecil snd Xr. Rhodos, and

coe if you cconnot get it addod to tho cost of the pipe-
line. There iz o sitaction heore which has developed |

which would mele it wvorse for youn to have me in conference
\utn the City Couneil and !r. Rhodes, ond it is botter
Tor wou to havo your confaorence alone with thom. 3

wdes has baen cicl: at home with the "fliu®,
bhut ny f"u-;gestxon ic that you telenhone him the next
timo you are in Los Angeles and egk him to arrange for
a conferance with the City Conneil, and ask tho City
Council a2t that time to lot this be included as a part
of the cost of the pipeline, and I will give you a letter

to the effect thet it ic catisfactory to me to mako this

errcagerent. But if I should pgo there pleading in your

behol? the City Counell would think that they ore pullznég"'
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chestauts out of the fire for me, and it would oe your
disodvontapge. 3 SRR

I hope by this time you have received e chook
for the cmergency axponse.

Yours vory truly,

- oAd

............

Morch 2%,

E-EJ-‘ L 3 E L C L J l'itch.ﬂr ’
Poeific Taniz & Pipe Co.,
Son Yrancisco. Calif.
v dear ir. ¥Yitchor:
Incl osed
I fesl veary cure

this bill,



SAN FRANCISCO
LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK

CABLE ADDRESS
“TANKAGE"

318 MARKET STREET
San FrRancisco,CaL. March 29-1922.

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Mr. Fletcher:

We acknowledge receipt of yours of March
27th, enclosing clipping, with the statement that
our bill for repairs amounting to $1089.00 has been
turned down and refused payment by the City of San-

Diego. .

Considering the manner we handled the
repairs, Mr. uUrey being on the ground within four
or five hours after the first call and having worked

nights, Sundays and over-time to get the water
running at the earliest possible moment, also having

done the work entirely at cost, taking Mr. Grey off
from other very important work, we think it is very
shabby treatment on the part of the City or District
Attorney to turn our bill down. | _

0f course, we shall have to collect this
bill in some manner and if the City finally refuses
to pay, we would have to .call on’ the Henshaw-
Fletcher Company to re-imburse us. e trust that you
will confer with Mr. Rhodes and advise the writer
that this bill has been passed for payment at an early
date, either by yourself or the City.

Yours very truly,

I

PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY.
ECP/GL

|
g st

lieeceh :)1. 1922,

I, E. C. Pitcher,
Pocific Tenk & Pipe Co.,
318 llarlmt Strecet,

San Troncicco, Celif,

Ly deay 1, Pitcher:

Incuering yours of (o 29th, will say
I reng up Ir. Rhodes today, cnd he told me over
the nhwone that 17 you wonld send fmmediately tiroee
billc, cach of thonm lecs than {600, mking o totel
of 31089, muking them separate dates, and just in
a gcnoral woy deseriltie the worlr,that thoy would he
0O.ke'd and paid; that this crrangenment had hHoon

. made with the City Couneil cad %0 overcone vae ciyy

atlborngy's logel objection.

) . 30 make out thiree denaraote bLillc, totelling
51069 for the three, rone of thom heing over {600, ond
they will be immediately peoid. 7 cuppecstion 1s thet
vocu date the Dillo o waelr aport, describing the wori,
ond please attend to this 1 mediately so that we ean
put it throuvgh and you can et your money.

There i a rerort acron:d that . Rnodes
will not be their longs. I don't know how itrue 1% ig,
but you should meke out thess billas and send then by
return nail and pet than dowm to Ixr. e A. Rhodnoc.

There ig o clouse in our charter tiat no
indebtednaegss can be incurrad in access of (600 without
pdvertisins for bids. You cannnt ony that thais in
shabby treatment on tho parit »f tho eity ettorney fov
he ic wholly within the law Ly this other way, accom-
plishing the purpoce, and you got your RONQy e

Yourn verwv traly,



SAN FRANCISCO
LOS ANOGELES
NEW YORNK

CABLE ADDRESS
“TANKAGE"

318 MARKET STREET
San FrRaNncisco,CAL.

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
San Diego, Cal.

Dear Sir:

We acknowledge receipt of yours of
March 3lst, in reference to rendering three
pills to the City, which will be done
immediately. However, as this matter is on
our Los Angeles books we shall have to write

for copies of bill, which we have already

April 1"’1922 -

done.
Thanking you, we are
Yours very truly,
PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY. /
- o :
resident .
ECP/GL

SAN FRANCISCO
LOS ANGELES
NEW YORNK

C-APLE ADDRESS
“"TANKAGE"

318 MARKET STREET
SaN FrRancisco,CaL.
April 1-1922.

Henshaw=Fletcher Company, :
San Diego, Calif. Attention Mr . Fletcher

Dear Sirs:

Your letter of February 24th, was partially
answered in person as & copy of this letter was received
while the writer was in San Diego. However, at that time,
we were considerably surprised at the contents and did not
have the data to properly reply anymore than to state in
general terms that such a suggested settlement would not

be satisfactory to us.

In the meantime, we have looked up our records

and from these records which clearly demonstrate the delay

"which we were subjected to in waiting for weater, it
seems to the writer that instead of there being a claim
for damages for over-head, etec. on your part, it should be
on our part, in holding our organization waiting for
water to test out our pipe. You can understand thet it is
practically impossible to lay a good pipe line without
having water soon after the line is laid, and we always
insist in all of our contracts that the owner furnish
water at the time of completion., and if we find that
water cannot be furnished, we then are compelled to slow
up or stop entirely, as it is only an extra expense that
runs into high figures maintaining men to take care of the

line waiting for water.

We finished the high pressure 16" line on the
Biological Flats, September 10, 1920, Ve finished laying
the 10700 feet of 16" pipe from toE of the Biological grade
toward the reservoir, October 20, 1920. We finished the 18"
pump line November 20, 1920, The pump was put in operation

December 6, 1920, and the reservoir filled. The reservoir
broke out December 13, 1920. The concrete line failed about
December 26, or day before, as soon as & temporary line was

run around the reservoir in order to get water into the wood
line.



PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY

CONTINUATION SHEET Henshaw-Fletcher Co. April 1-1922 #2
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The concrete line was repaired about January 25th,1920.
ggr m:n Eraotio?llg hadhnothing to do but wait for the conoéete
ne 0 be repalred. The reservoir partially was repaired
re-filled about April l1lst, 1921, » . ’ o

You can figure out from these dates the amount of time
which we lost in waiting to get water, in fact, it would have been
much better for us to have stopped operations entirely until it
was ascertained that water could be had before filling our pipe
line &as it made us a great deal more extra work in caulking
and putting the line in shape on account of there being dry so

long.

You will remember that we started this line sometime
in May, 1920 and, therefore, kept our organization for many
months waiting from that time until April 1-1921 when the
reservoir was repaired and finelly put in operation so that we
could get a fair test on our line. During the time that the
temporary line ran around the reservoir which was only & make-
shift to keep the City supplied with water, we had to maintain
a large crew of men practically doing nathing except watching
and taking care of the line as it was of such a varying pressure
that no satisfactory test could be made.

It would seem thaet if anyone was to be compensated
for feilure to complete contract it would be ourselves rather
than yourselves. The item, therefore, of $1400.00 is all out
of reason and we could not think of allowing any portion of
same. -

There is nothjng in our contract that would indicate

in anyway that we were morally or legally obligated to pay
you for loss of water anymore than we can demand of you com-
pensation for the lack of water to test our pipe line, and in
reference to this matter the main portion of this time which
- you claim you were not compensated for water being 22 days in

September, was the time when we put in the new pipe. This was
done during the time that the City shut down their water system
for the purpose of re-placing a section of wood pipe with
cast iron p&pe at the upper end of the La Jolla grade where the
City expected to pave the streets. This part of our wood line
was in good condition and would not have been replaced by us,
in fact, we were not asked by the City, but the City took it
on their own initiative to shut off the water, and replace it
with cast iron pipe, and they could not have received your water

even if you were in position to furnish same, therefore, they had

PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY -
CONTINUATION SHEET Henshaw-Fletcher Co., April l-1922 #3

L3
3
L

no right to deduct any amount from your rental while they were
replacing the cast iron pipe.

We finished our job of installing the new pipe by
the time that they had their cast iron pipe ready to put the
water through, in fact, I think we were a little ahead of them.

The twelve days that you mention in October, were
the days that the water was shut off on account of the Health
Department declaring the water impure. We finished our line
about October 2d, and had water in the line October 3d. You
surely do: not hold us responsible for the Health Department
not allowing the water to be used on account of impurities

disclosed by analysis from the upper reservoir.

Furthermore, there is another good and valid reason
why no charges should be made against us on account of any
failure of pipe line. This shows conclusively we should be
compensated for the extra heavy pipe and cast iron collars that
we finelly furnished. Your contract calls for furnishing pipe
sustaining 400 feet head. The actusl pressure on the high
pressure pipe was 420 feet head which by our contract we did

not agree to guarantee.

Furthermore, the City Engineer of Sen Diego and
their superintendént installed & pump to supply water to our
line when by all of the plans and specifications a gravity line
was contracted for. By the use of this pump & known pressure
of 225 pounds was put on the line and as the gauge would not
record above this point we have no knowledge of the exact
pressure beyond that, that the line was subjected to, but in
all probability it ran at least 250 pounds which would be
about 600 ft. head, and the line, therefore, forced to such
an extent that it Pinally had to be replaced.

We should be the parties asking for damages from
the City for running up this pressure on our line without
gauthority from us, in fact, the pump line was put dn without
our consent or knowledge. We ordered same discontinued
immediately on finding what was being done but the damage had
been done before our superintendent arrived on the job. This
action on the part of the City has cost our firm thousands of
dollars and it seems a very ridioculous idea now to hold any
portion of our payment considering that we have put in for
them a line such as should have been originally specified.
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LOS ANGE )FFICE AND K
We did not write up the specifications for this pipe line. g : LES OFFiCE AND F.
we did not specify wood collars, as our standard specifications . ‘; 4820 SANTA FE AVB.,
for this head call for cast iron collars. Wood collars were ' |

specified by your engineer in order to save money and get a : f - ‘ o rdys e -
cheaper line. Our competitors may have approved such /LS
specifications but our compeny did not formally approve of | c/// _7{-5%/ & W
such specifications notwithstanding we signed up a contract | | ? = :
to maintsin our pipe to hold a pressure of 400 feet. ;‘ ﬂ g
: Z_ ZZ{%;; yres A &21 (_:@4‘5_

In addition to the expense running into many ;; /‘
thonsand dollars th&t We hav-e 'been put to on this matter. | INTEREST WILL BE CHARGED ATONE PERC PERMONTHON ALL BILLS NOTPAID WHEN DUE
caused principally by action of the City of San Diego and pie G ]

for which we feel that we are not in anyway responsible for,
we do not feel inclined to absorb an additional charge of

$2932.00, and trust you will see your way clear to send us a
check in full for this amount.

Jo Balance as per Stalement rend. /
|70 Mdse. e,_wrb‘z?l rend.

i
yid
4
s
3

Yours very truly,
PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY. | 7
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318 MARKET STREET
San FrRancisco,CaL. August 21=-1922.

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
920 Eighth ot.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Sir:

e acknowledge receipt of your clipping in
reference-to the La Holla pipe line and have advised
Mr. zhodes several months ago that he should put in
reducing valves and take off this excess pressure
which as you probably know is not necessary for the
line and is even higher than our original contract
called for and probably your contract also although

we have neve en your contract.
£ L

A reducing valve does not cost so very much
money but lMr. nhodes says he cannot raise the money to
pay for it. With this reducing valve he would get
just e2s much water as he is getting now at the same
time taking off the excess pressure 0f the line when
g he is not using same. It was never contemplated in
the £irst place to carry this excess pressure on the
line especially when the line was delivering water full

| capacity to the City. A little money spent now might
ve & large expense-later..

Or course, there is no truth in the report that
~this wood is decaying which is not the case. It is
simply & matter of seepage on the line due to the excess
pressurey carriad continuously.

Yours very truly, /
200

esidaent.

PACIFIC TANK & PIPE COMPANY.,

280-8

St

L a——

.u.["u’l'b . d' 1922.

Pocific Tonk & Pipe Company,
ol8 larket Streeﬁﬂ
San Franeicco, Calif.,
Attention 1. BE. C. Pitchor,

Centlemen:

Answering yours of the 2lst, will ooy
every three or four doys there are bal notices in the
peper regarding thic. pipeline, ond uviare wore tidrty-0ix
lesis on the line westerday. Pleecuc 1ot me know whad bl
valve Will cost, and I will see if I can'tget tho City
Council to Lay 1t.

LPe ~ Bt S

» - - - i o PP & 8 .:- _oﬂ abs
or than your conbract colliod 10T, 47 & I tter of Yaed,

)

1 s bt & b .e (8 - !'T:- S 4
vou saw the profils befara o contrzaat was let. This 1
on en ’5. neering mroblen thal I camot colva.

I hope to seo you in Sen Trancisco in 2

Tew Aava.

- SN ] op
Yours vory btruly,

s Al
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August 25th, 1922.

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
Sen Diego, Calif.

Mr. E. fletcher, My dear Colonel:

920 - 8th Streat.,

o i her wrote you yesterd
San Diego, Califcrnia. Our MT allaghe y y ey

giving estimate ox the total cost of installation
and putting in a adtitude or reducing valve on the

. Sax: Le Jolla pipe line but tggugh:hgogftslioﬂgg wented
_ , ' - as we presume
At the request of hir. Pitcher we desire ?ﬁgain::gll:ng and fos this reason we are sending it
to advise the cost of altitude valves and eppurtenances to you today in a little different form itemized as
for the 16" pipe line at San Diego. follows:
If the instellation is put in with a 16" | 1 - 16" Altitihde valve - - - $1400.00
pipe pass the approximate cost of the altitude valve, :
the 3 - 16" gate valves, the necessary wyes, elbows, and - o . 16" Gate Valves - - - = = 145.00 each
pipe installed in place including the trenching, etc.
would be approximately $2800.00, . Y om e @ " o & w wiE PN W
If the installation was made with an 8" 16 X 8 = WyeB = = = = = = = 66.00 ®
pipe pass and a 16" altitude valve, 2 - 16" gate valves, :
1l - 8" gate valve, and the necessary wyes, elbows and 8" : )
pipe then ths cost would be $2600.00 including the labor It would not be necessary to put in a 16"
of installation, trenching, etc. bypass as this would only be used in repairing the altitude
. valve .an 8" fgould be sufficient. The City are using these
The 16" altitude valve alone has been Altitﬁhe or reducing valves in several other places and
guoted the City of San Disgo at 1400,00 #.0.B. cars we can see no reason why they should not put one in this
3an Diego. : place.

Trusting that this is the ‘information

that you desirs, we are In your letter received yesterdasy you spoke of

our having reviewed the profile before commencing the work
but at that time this line was supposed to have been a
flow line with the lower end constantly open in which case
we would have a much lower pressure which as we remembeX

- 4t would run 140# possibly less, but sometime after the
first pipe was installed it was disvovered that this line

Very truly yours,
PACIFIC TANK & PIPE CO,.

GAG . .HI0X. . BY_;/ 4:@%
' ' Lngineers’,
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connected up with the 8" line at La Jolla going down

to San Diego which practically gave the effect of closing
the gate, therefore, the very high pressure of 180#f
which is on the line was originally supposed to be on the
line in case of emergency like shutting off the water,
while now it seems with this 8" outlet the pressure has
been on constently for the last year. There is no douht
but whet the line will stand just exactly what it was
originally intended to stand and for short periods 180:#
pressure would not in anyway damage the line but a con-
stant pressure of 180f, gives seepage which eventually 5
develops into lesks and do4dthe line great injury. to redwood pipe which was never intended to be put on

Oour reference to the contract was simply this - to it and which as :&. matter of fact redwood pipe cannot

The cont;act cells for 400 ft. head-180f is for 422#[ stand.
head. If my recollections serve me properly, the first : in havi

survey that was made and on which the contract wes drawn Vie trust zhggoiou will be successful ving
only showed about 400 ft. head as being the highest gsome action taken a .
nead thet could ever be put on the line butcwith a flow
line it was not to be much over 300 ft. head. After we Yours very truly,

commenced work it was discovered that instead of 400 ft.

head we had & 420" head to contend with. It must have e P <

been after the contract was signed as it was not mentioned ~

in the contract. The altitude valve which we have ///)ﬂaf

suggested to Mr. Rhodes several months ago will not in e T B 1 AENT «

anyway decrease the flow of water but simply maintains the
pressure at any desired point to give the requipred amount
of water flowing over the hill at La Jolla over_the

San Diego system and simply means that when the water is -
not being used such as at present being connected with PACIFIC TANK & BIPE COMEPANY
an 8" pipe, this wvalve would operate mxx and partially
shut off the head. The City engineers are fully con- ECP /GL
versant with the operation of these valves as we talked
with them personally, and as stated above you have several
already in operation.

It seems very false economy to endanger an
expensive pipe line just for the sake of not wanting to
stand the small amount of money required to put ip this
valve, that the installation of this valve and the result
of lowering pressure to the emount required for the de-
livery of water will prolong the life of this pipe many
years and if this valve is not put in immediately we look

for serious consequences as you are putting a strain on
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